LEGAL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
ON 2024 BUDGET

STAMFORD JOINT FIRE DISTRICT
TOWNS OF KORTRIGHT, HARPERSFIELD, STAMFORD
GILBOA, AND JEFFERSON

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Proposed Budget of the Stamford Joint
Fire District will be presented for consideration.

A PUBLIC HEARING will be held at 7:00 p.m. at the Stamford Firehouse
located at 111 Main Street, Stamford, New York, 12167, on the 17™ day of
October, 2023.

Pursuant to Town Law §105, the Board of Fire Commissioners must hold a
public hearing on the budget, make the proposed budget available to the public
prior to the public hearing, and allow the public to comment on the budget at
the hearing. This public hearing must be held to allow maximum public
participation in the hearing.

The purpose of the public hearing is to allow any person to be heard in favor of
or against the proposed budget as it is submitted, or for or against any item or
items contained in the proposed budget, and hearing all persons interested in
the subject concerning same.

Copies of the proposed budget are available at the Office of the Clerk of the
Towns of Stamford, Harpersfield, Kortright, Jefferson, Gilboa and the fire district
secretary.

By Order of the Board of Commissioners
Stamford Joint Fire District



BUDGET FOR STAMFORD JOINT FIRE DISTRICT

TOWNS OF STAMFORD, HARPERSFIELD, GILBOA,
JEFFERSON, KORTRIGHT

Fiscal Year Beginning January 1, 2024

A. Cost of Maintenance
1 Equipment Repair / Replacement
2 Vehicle Fuels
3 Vehicle Maintenance

B. Cost of Operations
1 Apparatus Reserve

2 Attorney Fees, 911 Signs & Miscellaneous
3 Compensation & Cancer Insurance
4 Conference / Workshops / Training
5 Personnel - Apparel / PPE / Physicals
6 Repair Reserve
7 Secretary Salary
8 Snow Removal / Lawn Care
9 Social Security
10 Treasurer Salary
11 Telephone, Water/Sewer, Propane, Electric,
Oxygen, ESO, Building Repairs
12 Truck & Building Insurance

C. Purchase of Equipment
New Equipment

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

Anticipated Revenues
Interest / Dividends

TOTAL REVENUES

TOTAL AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAXES

Proposed - 9/12/2023
Adopted
By SJFD Board of Commissioners

A A A

& - @ A A A A A A S

8 g

12,000
12,000
15,000

50,000
13,500
35,000
2,500
11,500
8,000
5,500
8,500
1,000
8,000

35,700
28,000

5,000
251,200
12,000

12,000

239,200



	2024 SJFD BUDGET INFO.pdf
	DETAIL FOR CLERKS


