## LEGAL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON 2024 BUDGET

STAMFORD JOINT FIRE DISTRICT TOWNS OF KORTRIGHT, HARPERSFIELD, STAMFORD GILBOA, AND JEFFERSON

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Proposed Budget of the Stamford Joint Fire District will be presented for consideration.

**A PUBLIC HEARING** will be held at 7:00 p.m. at the Stamford Firehouse located at 111 Main Street, Stamford, New York, 12167, on the 17<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2023.

Pursuant to Town Law §105, the Board of Fire Commissioners must hold a public hearing on the budget, make the proposed budget available to the public prior to the public hearing, and allow the public to comment on the budget at the hearing. This public hearing must be held to allow maximum public participation in the hearing.

The purpose of the public hearing is to allow any person to be heard in favor of or against the proposed budget as it is submitted, or for or against any item or items contained in the proposed budget, and hearing all persons interested in the subject concerning same.

Copies of the proposed budget are available at the Office of the Clerk of the Towns of Stamford, Harpersfield, Kortright, Jefferson, Gilboa and the fire district secretary.

By Order of the Board of Commissioners Stamford Joint Fire District

## **BUDGET FOR STAMFORD JOINT FIRE DISTRICT**

## TOWNS OF STAMFORD, HARPERSFIELD, GILBOA, JEFFERSON, KORTRIGHT

## Fiscal Year Beginning January 1, 2024

A.	Cost of Maintenance  1 Equipment Repair / Replacement 2 Vehicle Fuels 3 Vehicle Maintenance	\$ \$ \$	12,000 12,000 15,000
B.	Cost of Operations  1 Apparatus Reserve 2 Attorney Fees, 911 Signs & Miscellaneous 3 Compensation & Cancer Insurance 4 Conference / Workshops / Training 5 Personnel - Apparel / PPE / Physicals 6 Repair Reserve 7 Secretary Salary 8 Snow Removal / Lawn Care 9 Social Security 10 Treasurer Salary 11 Telephone, Water/Sewer, Propane, Electric, Oxygen, ESO, Building Repairs 12 Truck & Building Insurance	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	50,000 13,500 35,000 2,500 11,500 8,000 5,500 1,000 8,000 35,700 28,000
C.	Purchase of Equipment  New Equipment	\$	5,000
	TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$	251,200
	Anticipated Revenues Interest / Dividends  TOTAL REVENUES	\$ <b>\$</b>	12,000 <b>12,000</b>
	TOTAL AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAXES	\$	239,200

Proposed - 9/12/2023 Adopted \_\_\_\_ By SJFD Board of Commissioners